

Declaration of conformity

Company name: Anda Present Kft.
Address: H-1087 Budapest, Könyves Kálmán Krt. 48-52.

We declare that DOC issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

Item Number: AP733686
Name of product: Nigma kitchen tongs
Description: Kitchen tongs in bamboo.
Country of Origin: China
Material:

Object of the declaration (identification of apparatus allowing traceability; it may include a colour image of sufficient clarity where necessary for the identification of the apparatus):



The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:

- German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code (LFGB)
- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004
- Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011
- POPs Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 PCP content
- (EU) 2019/2021 of POPs and its amendment (EU) 2021/277 - Pentachlorophenol (PCP)

The following substances, subject to limits and/or specifications, have been tested to check the compliance with the above-mentioned legislation:

- Sensorial examination odour and taste test for full article: lower than the maximum permissible limits
- Specific migration of heavy metals: lower than the maximum permissible limits
- Specific migration of Formaldehyde: lower than the maximum permissible limits
- Total Arsenic content: lower than the maximum permissible limits

Conditions of use:

Does not have any harmonised legislation

Information about the use of „dual-use“ additives in the material:

No dual use additives were used in the manufacture of this product.


Functional Barrier:

There is no functional barrier in the materials.

Signed for and on behalf of:

Budapest, Hungary
Place of issue

2023.11.03
Date of issue


RICHARD ANDRAS
General Manager
Name, function, signature